12-27-2005



103144353

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Corixa Corporation	Name: Panbio, Ltd.			
1900 9th Avenue, Suite 1100	Address: 116 Lutwyche Road			
Seattle, WA 98101	Windsor Q			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No	4030 AUSTRALIA			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name				
□ Asset Purchase Agreement				
Execution Date: March 28, 2005	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/294,443	6,306,396; 6,183,976; 6,214,971; 6,451,315; 6,569,433; 6,231,869; 6,207,169; 6,306,402; 6,607,728; 6,277,381			
	and 6,673,356			
Additional numbers attached? □Yes ■No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 12			
Patent Group	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$480.00			
DLA PIPER RUDNICK GRAY CARY US LLP	■ Enclosed			
1200 Nineteenth Street, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Washington, D.C. 20036-2412 Telephone No. (202) 861-3900	8. Deposit account number: 50-1442			
Facsimile No. (202) 223-2085	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature				
•				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	on is true hild correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
	W10.X- 12/21/25			
James M. Heintz	12/21/05			
	ignaturé Date			
Registration Number: 41,828				
Total number of pages including this c	cover sheet: 8			
,				
Do not detach th	uis portion 12/27/2005 LMUELLER 00000029 18294443			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	**************************************			
Commissioner of Patent				
Box Assignments				

PO BOX 1450 **ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450** 

01/05

#### EXHIBIT B

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This Assignment of Patent (this "Patent Assignment") is entered into as of MAYCH 28, 2005, by and between Corixa Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assigner"), and Panbio-Inc., a object corporation ("Assignee").

N

## RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement"), dated as of the date hereof, pursuant to which Assignee will purchase certain assets of Assignor, in exchange for payments more particularly described in the Purchase Agreement.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of each of the patents and patent applications listed in <u>Annex A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, all of which patents and patent applications were issued by or filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the patent or application numbers listed in <u>Annex A</u> (all of such patents and patent applications are herein referred to as the "<u>Patents</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to each of the Patents to Assignee.

### AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following:

all applications for patents, provisional applications, and all patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property which relate in any way to the Patents;

- (b) all things authored, developed, made, perfected, improved, designed, engineered, acquired, produced, conceived or first reduced to practice by Assignor or any of its employees or agents that are embodied in, derived from or conceived directly from the Patents, in any stage of development, including, without limitation, modifications, enhancements, designs, concepts, techniques, methods, ideas, flow charts, coding sheets, notes and all other information relating to the Patents;
- (c) all other intellectual or intangible property contained in or conceived directly from the Patents, whether pending, applied for or issued, whether filed in the United States or in other countries and all rights with respect to any of the foregoing, together with all associated goodwill; and

## (d) those Patents referred to in Annex A;

together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and the use of Assignee's successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

## 2. General.

- (a) Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns that Assignor will, at the cost and expense of the Assignee, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the recordation of this assignment of the Patents to Assignee.
- (b) Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue, to Assignee, any and all Letters Patent of the United States arising from such Patents for the use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.
- (c) This Patent Assignment is being delivered in connection with the Purchase Agreement and is subject to, and is entitled to the benefits in respect of, the Purchase Agreement.
- (d) This Patent Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.
- (e) This Patent Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which shall constitute one instrument.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Patent has been duly executed and delivered by a duly authorized officer of Assignor as of Maych 28, 2005.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

CORIXA CORPORATION

By: Name:

Title: \_\_

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 18th day of March, 2005.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of

residing at

Washington 1900 am Avunue,

My Commission Expires: 6/9

# ANNEX A SCHEDULE 1.18

## TRANSFERRED PATENTS

OseoMimpet.	. Gettings	L Application and the contract of the contract	i deighthailean chaic	Sees
426	US	08/723,142	6,306,396	ISSUED
		10/1/1996	10/23/2001	
426C1	US	08/845,258	6,183,976	ISSUED
		4/24/1997	2/6/2001	
426C2	us	08/990,571	6,214,971	ISSUED
		12/11/1997	4/10/2001	
426C3	US	09/286,488		ABANDONED
		4/5/1999		
426C4	US	09/528,784	6,451,315	ISSUED
	,	3/17/2000	9/17/2002	
·426C5	US	09/569,098	6,569,433	ISSUED
		5/10/2000	5/27/2003	
426C6	US	09/605,724		ABANDONED
		6/27/2000		
426C7	US	09/656,688		ABANDONED
		9/7/2000		
426C8	US	09/685,436		ABANDONED
		10/10/2000		
426C9	US	09/737,178		ABANDONED
		12/13/2000		
426C10	US	09/794,764		ABANDONED
	,	2/26/2001		

~BOST1:318843.v3

والمستواح والمناس والمتباري والمتاريخ والمتاريخ والمتاريخ والمتاريخ والمتاريخ والمتاريخ والمتاريخ والمتاريخ	The second secon	1 - And in the contract of the	. Feigignen de Prit	معيد التراميس فيقل في منافع واستار من في من التي من التي التي من التي التي التي التي التي التي التي التي
426C11	US	09/853,079		ABANDONED
		5/9/2001		
426C12	US	10/294,443		PENDING
-		11/13/2002		-dPlanes.
426WO	PCT	10/1/1997		CONVERTED
426WO2	PCT	US98/2643		ABANDONED
		12/11/1998		
426WO3	PCT	US00/09136		ABANDONED
		4/5/2000		
426WO4	PCT	US01/15192		ABANDONED
		5/9/2001		
426EP	EP	97117067.5		ABANDONED
	i	10/1/1997		
426EP3	EP	00921771.2		ABANDONED
		4/5/2000		
426EP4	EP	01935311.9		ABANDONED
		5/9/2001		
426JP3	JP	2001-609581		ABANDONED
		4/5/2000		
439	US	08/821,324	6,231,869	ISSUED
		3/21/1997	5/15/2001	
439C1	US	08/975,762	6,207,169	ISSUED
		11/20/1997	3/27/2001	

~BOST1:318843.v3

e Gasellionber	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE		remide/kardete	. Sigue
439C2	US	09/106,582	6,306,402	ISSUED
		6/29/1998	10/23/2001	
439C3	US	09/159,469	6,607,728	ISSUED
		9 <del>/23</del> /1998	8/19/2003	
439C4	US	09/295,028	6,277,381	ISSUED
		4/20/1999	8/21/2001	
439C5	US	09/566,617		ABANDONED
		5/8/2000		
439C6	US	09/693,542	6,673,356	ISSUED
		10/20/2000	1/6/2004	{
439C7	US	09/798,042		ABANDONED
		3/2/2001		
439C8	US	09/953,108		ABANDONED
		9/10/2001 -		
439CA	CA	2,284,251		ABANDONED
		3/23/1998		
439CA2	CA	2,331,845		ABANDONED
	,	6/29/1999		
439CA3	CA	2,408,344		ABANDONED
		5/4/2001		
439EP	EP	98911966.4	7-1	ABANDONED
		3/23/1998		
439EP2	EP	99932087.2		ABANDONED
		6/29/1999		
439EP3	EP	01933044.8		ABANDONED
		5/4/2001		·
439JP	JP	10-545891		ABANDONED
		3/23/1998		

~BOST1:318843.v3

OssalNember	Compress	, Zige No/Alling Φεία 🦠	्रिक्तामध्यक्षाड्डकाम्बर्	-Status
439WO	PCT	US98/05695		CONVERTED
	,	3/23/1998		
439WO2	PCT	US99/14793		CONVERTED
		6/29/1999		
439WO3	PCT	US01/14518		CONVERTED
		5/4/2001		

~BOST1:318843.v3